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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 
 

SKYHOOK WIRELESS, INC.,  

 

Plaintiff, 

 

 v. 

 

GOOGLE INC., 

 

Defendant. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

Civil Action No.                            

   

 

 

DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL 

 

 

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

Pursuant to Civil Local Rule 7.3(A), Skyhook Wireless, Inc. ("Skyhook") certifies 

that as of this date, it does not have any parent corporation, and no publicly held company 

owns 10% or more of Skyhook's stock. 

 

 

OF COUNSEL: 
 

Morgan Chu 

John C. Hueston 

Samuel K. Lu 

Ofer Bleiweiss 

S. Albert Wang 

Blake B. Greene 

IRELL & MANELLA LLP 

1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 

Los Angeles, CA  90067-4276 

(310) 277-1010 

mchu@irell.com 

jhueston@irell.com 

slu@irell.com 

obleiweiss@irell.com 

awang@irell.com 

bgreene@irell.com 
 

Dated:  September 15, 2010 

SKYHOOK WIRELESS, INC. 

By its attorneys, 

 

 

 /s/ Thomas F. Maffei                                                          

Thomas F. Maffei (BBO 313220) 

Douglas R. Tillberg (BBO 661573) 

GRIESINGER, TIGHE & MAFFEI, LLP 

176 Federal Street  

Boston, Massachusetts 02110 

(617) 542-9900 

tmaffei@gtmllp.com 

dtillberg@gtmllp.com 

 

 


